

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3773/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2023 in CRADB No. 1080/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SURAJ SAO @ RUKHI SAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58613/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Akash, Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Girdhar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

List on 15.10.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)